Notice of Sheriff's Levy and Sale IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR CEDAR COUNTY

| STATE OF CEDAR CO | | | } . | | | | Court Cedar County |
|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|---------------------|-----------|-----------------|---|
| CEDAR CC | ZONTI | | • | | | | #: EQCV037133 :: 25-000394 |
| | I OAN SED | VICING LLC | | | | | |
| VS | LOAN SER | VICING LLC | | | | X Special | Execution |
| | | | ITON; STEFANIE ST | | ΓED | Genera | l Execution |
| DEVELOP | MENT; STAT | E OF IOWA, I | OF HOUSING AND DEPARTMENT OF R BANK OF OMAHA | | RTIES | Other | |
| | | | n the above referenc e sale of defendant (| | an exec | cution was iss | ued by the court to the Sheriff of |
| ano ocurry. | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | -, | X | Real Estate | |
| | | | | | _ | Personal Prop | - |
| | | | | | | Described Be | |
| To satisfy th | ne judgment. | The Property | to be sold is | | | On attached | sheet: |
| LOT 19, | CEDAR AD | DITION PART | TWO, WEST BRAN | CH, CEDAR C | COUNTY | r, Iowa | • |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | • |
| | | | | | | | |
| 5 4 6 7 | | | /= IMEGT DD 411011 | 1014/4 50050 | | | |
| Property Ad | dress: 111 | SCOTT DRIV | E, WEST BRANCH, | IOWA 52358 | | | |
| The describ | ed property | will be offered | for sale at public aud | tion for cash | only as f | ollows: | |
| Sale Date | Sale Time | Place of Sale | 9 | | | | |
| 10/07/2025 | 09:00 | CEDAR COL | JNTY LAW ENFORC | EMENT CEN | TER, 71 | 11 E SOUTH S | ST, TIPTON, IA 52772 |
| | | | • | | | | |
| acre | if within a c | ity or town plat | t, or , if rural, must no | t exceed 40 a | cres), de | efendant mus | tead (which must not exceed 1/2 t file a homestead plat with the and charge the costs to this case. |
| ☐ Rede | emption: Aft | er the sale of | real estate, defendan | t may redeem | the pro | perty within _ | |
| X This | sale not sub | ject to Redem | ption. | | | | |
| | | | oney or property ma opropriate notice, if a | | Contact | your attorney | promptly to review specific |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | Amount | Costs | Appropriate Contra | Interact | Chariff | 's Eoca | Attornov |
| Judgment . \$ 222,00 | | Costs \$ 9,694.51 | Accruing Costs PLUS | Interest \$ 0.00 | | 's Fees ding | Attorney RICHARD REINBLATT |
| Date | | :N M. WETHIN | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Ψ Ψ.00 | 1 011 | 'B | 10855 W DODGE RD, STE 250 |
| | A A _ \(\ \ \ \ | -1 4 161° A A - 1 | TO TOIL | | | | OMAHA NE 68154 |

09/03/2025 CEDAR COUNTY SHERIFF

OMAHA, NE 68154

(402)342-4644